First Bank of Highland Park Where Community is First!



Mothers Trust Foundation

Since 1998, Mothers Trust Foundation has tackled the unmet needs of thousands of disadvantaged children in Lake County who have slipped through the cracks of the social service system. The Foundation provides immediate necessities including stable housing, utilities and medical assistance as well as funding for education and enrichment activities.

Stop by First Bank of Highland Park throughout February to learn how the Foundation works directly with social workers, school counselors, medical professionals and social service agencies to provide a one week or less turnaround time, swiftly improving the child's quality of life.

Join their efforts by donating to the annual Mothers Trust Foundation Summer Camp Drive which raises funds to ensure hundreds of kids receive the opportunity to go to camp and continue to thrive during school breaks.

Highland Park 1835 First Street, Highland Park, IL 60035 (847) 432-7800 **Northbrook** 633 Skokie Boulevard, Northbrook, IL 60062 (847) 272-1300

